ChengduChengduChengduChengdu TiedaTiedaTiedaTieda ElectronicsElectronicsElectronicsElectronics Co.,Co.,Co.,Co., Ltd.Ltd.Ltd.Ltd.
Tel: +86 28 67507119 Mobile: +86 15828190679 Fax: +86 28 67507114
Email: sale@tieda.net ;tiffany892@hotmail.com Website: www.tieda.net
MYNMYNMYNMYN SeriesSeriesSeriesSeries MetalMetalMetalMetal OxideOxideOxideOxide VaristorsVaristorsVaristorsVaristors
OrderingOrderingOrderingOrdering CodeCodeCodeCode
MY□ □□□ □□□ □ □
1 2 3 4 5
1 – Series type:
N – High Energy Radial Lead Metal Oxide Varistors
2 – Element size (Nominal diameter in mm):
09D(φ7mm), 12D(φ10mm), 15D(φ14mm), 23D(φ20mm)
3 – Varistor voltage: Operating voltage expressed by 2 significant figures:
1st and 2nd digit: the two significant figures of the operating voltage
3rd digit: the number of Zeros to be added to the operating voltage value.
Example: 47V: 470
470v: 471
680V: 681
4 – Tolerance:
J: ±5% K: ±10%
5 – Package: (where available)
Blank = Bulk
ApprovalApprovalApprovalApproval:
Coating: Non-flammable Yellow Epoxy Resin (UL94V-0)
Free Datasheet http://www.datasheet4u.com/
ChengduChengduChengduChengdu TiedaTiedaTiedaTieda ElectronicsElectronicsElectronicsElectronics Co.,Co.,Co.,Co., Ltd.Ltd.Ltd.Ltd.
Tel: +86 28 67507119 Mobile: +86 15828190679 Fax: +86 28 67507114
Email: sale@tieda.net ;tiffany892@hotmail.com Website: www.tieda.net
ComponentsComponentsComponentsComponents DimensionsDimensionsDimensionsDimensions
Part No. Disc Size
(mm)
Dimensions of Components (mm)
Dmax Wmax A L1 max L2 d
MYN9 – 180K ~ 680K Ф7mm 9.0 5.2 5.0±1.0 12.0 6.5±1.5 0.6±0.1
MYN9 – 820K ~ 511K Ф7mm 9.0 6.2 5.0±1.0 12.2 6.5±1.5 0.6±0.1
MYN12 – 180K ~ 680K Ф10mm 12.2 5.3 7.5±1.0 15.0 6.5±1.5 0.8±0.1
MYN12 – 820K ~ 561K Ф10mm 12.2 6.2 7.5±1.0 15.0 6.5±1.5 0.8±0.1
MYN12 – 621K ~ 182K Ф10mm 13.5 14.0 7.5±1.0 17.0 6.5±1.5 0.8±0.1
MYN15 – 180K ~ 680K Ф14mm 15.6 5.5 7.5±1.0 19.0 6.5±1.5 0.8±0.1
MYN15 – 820K ~ 561K Ф14mm 15.5 6.4 7.5±1.0 19.0 6.5±1.5 0.8±0.1
MYN15 – 621K ~ 182K Ф14mm 17.0 14.0 7.5±1.0 21.0 6.5±1.5 0.8±0.1
MYN23 – 180K ~ 680K Ф20mm 23.0 6.0 10.0±1.0 25.0 6.5±1.5 1.0±0.1
MYN23 – 820K ~ 561K Ф20mm 23.0 6.8 10.0±1.0 25.0 6.5±1.5 1.0±0.1
MYN23 – 621K ~ 182K Ф20mm 24.0 15.0 10.0±1.0 28.0 6.5±1.5 1.0±0.1
Free Datasheet http://www.datasheet4u.com/
ChengduChengduChengduChengdu TiedaTiedaTiedaTieda ElectronicsElectronicsElectronicsElectronics Co.,Co.,Co.,Co., Ltd.Ltd.Ltd.Ltd.
Tel: +86 28 67507119 Mobile: +86 15828190679 Fax: +86 28 67507114
Email: sale@tieda.net ;tiffany892@hotmail.com Website: www.tieda.net
ElectricalElectricalElectricalElectrical CharacteristicsCharacteristicsCharacteristicsCharacteristics
Notice: Design, specifications are subject to change without notice. Ask factory for technical specifications before
purchase and/or use. Whenever a doubt about safety arises from this product, please inform us immediately for
technical consultation without fail.
MYN Series Characteristics @ 25℃ Maximum ratings @ 85℃
Radial Lead
Part No.